Recei ved: 08/24/2016

PSCNo. 7 - Gas
Corning Natural Gas Corporation
Effective September 1, 2016

G/L Number

10 480000
10481010
10 489090
10 489060
10489010
10489020
10481020

Description

Residential

General Service - Non Resident
Aggregate Firm Transportation
Firm Transportation

Firm Trans min 5000 mcf

Firm Trans min 25000 mcf
Contracts

Corning Natural Gas Corporation

Temporary State Energy and Utility Service Conservation Assessment

Standard Offer based on Base Revenues
Per Case# 09-M-0311 Effective April 17, 2015

Rate Codes

VRO,HZ,HZO,HR,HRO,R,RO, T, TO
€1,CO,HC,HCO,MI,MO,VCO,VMO,XI,X0,B1,80,HCZ,HIF,HOF, 11,10
ACO,AMO,ARO,HA,HAC

HT,HTF,HTO,OTF,SC5 (SC4)

CT,CTO,MT,MTO,PT,PTO,VTO,DOT (SC6)

IT, ITO (SC7)

AB,GP,MP,DPT,DSG,WK,ERW

"Issued in Compliance with Commission Order in Case# 09-M-0311, issued June 18, 2014 and April 17, 2015."

Issue By:

Firouzeh Sarhangi, CFO
Corning, N.Y. 14830

Issue Date: August 24,2016

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Num 10 effective 08/01/2017

Base Revenues
July '16 -
June '17

Total
7,664,886
1,039,963
1,563,306

94,934
514,157
706,529
1,234,953
$12,818,729

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: TSA
Statement No. 9

MCF Volumes

July '16 -

Surcharge June '17

Amount Total

59.79% 90,974.45 1,212,016
8.11% 12,343.31 451,467
12.20% 18,554.86 169,490
0.74% 1,126.77 57,812
4.01% 6,102.53 220,110
5.51% 8,385.78 438,345
9.63% 14,657.64 3,250,347
100.00%  152,145.35 5,799,587

Rate Per
MCF

0.075060
0.027340
0.109475
0.019490
0.027725
0.019131
0.004510

CANCELLED
09/ 01/ 2016



