PSC No. 7 - Gas

Corning Natural Gas Corporation

Effective September 1, 2016

Statement Type: TSA Statement No. 9

## Corning Natural Gas Corporation Temporary State Energy and Utility Service Conservation Assessment Standard Offer based on Base Revenues Per Case# 09-M-0311 Effective April 17, 2015

			Base Revenues July '16 -		MCF Volumes July '16 -		
G/L Number	Description	Rate Codes	June '17		Surcharge	June '17	Rate Per
			Total		Amount	Total	MCF
10 480000	Residential	VRO,HZ,HZO,HR,HRO,RI,RO,TI,TO	7,664,886	59.79%	90,974.45	1,212,016	0.075060
10 481010	General Service - Non Resident	CI,CO,HC,HCO,MI,MO,VCO,VMO,XI,XO,BI,BO,HCZ,HIF,HOF,II,IO	1,039,963	8.11%	12,343.31	451,467	0.027340
10 489090	Aggregate Firm Transportation	ACO,AMO,ARO,HA,HAC	1,563,306	12.20%	18,554.86	169,490	0.109475
10 489060	Firm Transportation	HT,HTF,HTO,OTF,SC5 (SC4)	94,934	0.74%	1,126.77	57,812	0.019490
10 489010	Firm Trans min 5000 mcf	CT,CTO,MT,MTO,PT,PTO,VTO,DOT (SC6)	514,157	4.01%	6,102.53	220,110	0.027725
10 489020	Firm Trans min 25000 mcf	IT, ITO (SC7)	706,529	5.51%	8,385.78	438,345	0.019131
10 481020	Contracts	AB,GP,MP,DPT,DSG,WK,ERW	1,234,953	9.63%	14,657.64	3,250,347	0.004510
			\$12,818,729	100.00%	152,145.35	5,799,587	

"Issued in Compliance with Commission Order in Case# 09-M-0311, issued June 18, 2014 and April 17, 2015."

Issue By: Firouzeh Sarhangi, CFO Corning, N.Y. 14830

Issue Date: August 24, 2016